Pleasant Dale Board of Trustees Emergency Meeting Minutes July 1, 2020

Pleasant Dale Board of Trustees Emergency Meeting Minutes July 1, 2020. An emergency meeting of the Pleasant Dale Board of Trustees was convened in open and public session on July 1, 2020 in the Community Building in the Village of Pleasant Dale, Nebraska at 6:00 pm for the emergency purpose of authorizing repair/purchase of a fire hydrant on Main street. The Vice Chair noted the posting location of the Open Meetings Act, as required by law.

of the Open Meetings Act, as required by law.	
Members Present: Allen, Jerry, Dennis Hill, Jeff Oehm, Leroy Trease. Absent: Leslie Thom Also Present – Clerk: Amber Karel.	nas
Fire hydrant in front of 4 plex on Main Street –Discussion to have the fire hydrant replace Oehm to replace the fire hydrant, seconded by Allen. Affirmative Vote: Allen, Hill, Oehm, Trease Absent: Thomas.	ced - Motion by Motion Carried
The next regular meeting will be held on July 9, 2020 at 7:00 pm.	
Adjourned at 6:04 P.M.	
State of Nebraska) _{ss.} County of Seward)	
I, Amber Karel, the undersigned Village Clerk of Pleasant Dale, Nebraska do hereby certiminutes are true and are part of the official records of this office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal this	

Leslie Thomas, Village Chair

Amber Karel, Village Clerk